Siemens MD 10.1 · 2008
10
10/2 Overview
10/2 Benefits
10/2 Application
10/2 Design
10/4 Technical data
10/5 Type EBWN

inertia
Product code
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
Weight
Bore with
keyway to
DIN 6885-1
TKN D1, D2 DA ND1
ND2
NL1
NL2
D3 L2 S LG J1/J2 m
Nm min. max. kgm2 kg
105 24 – 30 104 70 30 82 – 22 82 0.0011 2LC0210-0AA n n -0AA0 2.2
135 66 – 38 134 80 40 100 – 25 105 0.0025 2LC0210-1AA n n -0AA0 3.6
165 125 – 45 165 70 50 125 – 33 133 0.0056 2LC0210-2AA n n -0AA0 5.4
190 250 – 50 187 80 55 145 39 23 133 0.0095 2LC0210-3AA n n -0AA0 6.9
210 380 – 60 211 98 65 168 42 25 155 0.020 2LC0210-4AA n n -0AA0 11
235 500 – 70 235 112 70 188 47 27 167 0.023 2LC0210-5AA n n -0AA0 14.8
255 680 – 80 254 130 75 216 49 27 177 0.060 2LC0210-6AA n n -0AA0 20
280 880 – 90 280 145 80 233 50 25 185 0.083 2LC0210-7AA n n -0AA0 24.5
315 1350 – 90 314 150 90 264 53 29 209 0.129 2LC0210-8AA n n -0AA0 35
360 2350 – 125 359 200 100 311 57 32 232 0.32 2LC0211-0AA n n -0AA0 54
400 3800 – 135 402 216 125 345 63 30 280 0.55 2LC0211-1AA n n -0AA0 78
470 6300 – 160 470 260 140 398 71 46 326 1.12 2LC0211-2AA n n -0AA0 120
510 9300 – 140 508 250 150 429 79 48 348 1.6 2LC0211-3AA n n -0AA0 146
140 180 290 1.7 2LC0211-3AA n n -0AA0 154
560 11500 – 140 562 250 165 474 91 55 385 2.5 2LC0211-4AA n n -0AA0 200
140 180 300 2.7 2LC0211-4AA n n -0AA0 206
630 14500 80 140 629 250 195 532 96 59 449 4.1 2LC0211-5AA n n -0AA0 258
140 180 300 4.4 2LC0211-5AA n n -0AA0 265
'D1: • Without finished bore – Without order codes 1
• Without finished bore from size 510 for 2nd diameter range D1 – Without order codes 2
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9

Taper clamping bush size 1610 and bores diameter 42 mm with
shallow keyway. See catalog section 14.
Ordering example:
ELPEX-B EBWT coupling, size 210,
variant AB, including Taper bushes,
Part 3: with Taper clamping bush, bore 60 mm;
Part 4: with Taper clamping bush, bore 40 mm.
Product code:
2LC0210-4AD99-0AA0
L1E+M0W
Size Rated
torque
Part no. Taper
clamp-
ing
bush
Dimensions in mm Mass
moment of
inertia
Product code
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
Weight
Bore with
keyway to
DIN 6885-1
TKN Size D1, D2 DA ND1/
ND2
NL1/
NL2
D3 S LG J1/J2 m
Nm min. max. kgm2 kg
105 24 3 1008 10 25 104 – 22 82 22 66 0.0009 2LC0210-0A n n n -0AA0 1.8
4
135 66 3 1210 11 32 134 80 25 100 25 75 0.0019 2LC0210-1A n n n -0AA0 2.4
4
165 125 3 1610 14 42 165 103 25 125 33 83 0.0049 2LC0210-2A n n n -0AA0 4
4
190 250 3 2012 14 50 187 80 32 145 23 87 0.0085 2LC0210-3A n n n -0AA0 5.4
4 1610 14 42 25
210 380 3 2517 16 60 211 98 45 168 25 115 0.017 2LC0210-4A n n n -0AA0 8
4 2012 14 50 32
235 500 3 2517 16 60 235 108 45 188 27 119 0.019 2LC0210-5A n n n -0AA0 12
4
255 680 3 3020 25 75 254 120 51 216 27 129 0.050 2LC0210-6A n n n -0AA0 14
4 2517 16 60 113 45
280 880 3 3020 25 75 280 146 51 233 25 129 0.075 2LC0210-7A n n n -0AA0 22
4
315 1350 3 3525 35 90 314 140 65 264 29 161 0.11 2LC0210-8A n n n -0AA0 23
4 3020 25 75 51
360 2350 3 3525 35 90 359 178 65 311 32 162 0.26 2LC0211-0A n n n -0AA0 38
4
400 3800 3 4030 40 100 402 197 77 345 30 184 0.44 2LC0211-1A n n n -0AA0 54
4
470 6300 3 4535 55 110 470 205 89 398 46 224 0.8 2LC0211-2A n n n -0AA0 72
4
510 9300 3 4535 55 110 508 200 89 429 48 226 1.5 2LC0211-3A n n n -0AA0 120
4
560 11500 3 5040 70 125 562 222 102 474 55 259 2.0 2LC0211-4A n n n -0AA0 120
4
Variant: • A B
• B C
• AB D
'D1: • Without finished bore – Without order codes 1
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9
'D2: • Without finished bore – Without order codes 1
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9
© Siemens AG 2008
FLENDER Standard Couplings
Highly Flexible Couplings - ELPEX-B Series
Type EBWZ

Mass moment of inertia J2 and weight m as total of part 3, part 5
and part 6 with maximum bore diameter.
Ordering example:
ELPEX-B EBWZ coupling, size 360,
variant C, for fitting length Smin = 190 mm,
Part 1: Bore 65H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 and set screw,
Part 5: Bore 70H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 and set screw
Product code:
2LC0211-0AJ99-0AC0
L1F+M1G
Size Rated
torque
Dimensions in mm Mass
moment
of inertia
Product code
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
Weight
Bore with
keyway to
DIN 6885-1
TKN D2 DA ND2 D4 DW NL2 LZ S S1 S2 J2 m
Nm min. max. min. max. min. kgm2 kg
105 24 – 42 104 70 95 25 45 96 100 116 22 6 0.0027 2LC0210-0A n n n -0A n 0 3.3
133 140 156
135 66 – 55 134 90 125 32 50 93 100 116 25 9 0.0085 2LC0210-1A n n n -0A n 0 5.4
133 140 156
165 125 – 55 165 90 125 32 50 93 100 124 33 9 0.012 2LC0210-2A n n n -0A n 0 6.2
133 140 164
190 250 – 75 187 125 180 48 80 93.5 100 114 23 9 0.046 2LC0210-3A n n n -0A n 0 16.0
133.5 140 154
173.5 180 194
210 380 – 75 211 125 180 48 80 133.5 140 156 25 9 0.053 2LC0210-4A n n n -0A n 0 17
173.5 180 196
235 500 – 75 235 125 180 48 80 133.5 140 158 27 9 0.056 2LC0210-5A n n n -0A n 0 25
173.5 180 198
255 680 – 90 254 150 225 60 100 133.5 140 158 27 9 0.15 2LC0210-6A n n n -0A n 0 29
173.5 180 198
280 880 – 90 280 150 225 60 100 133.5 140 156 25 9 0.17 2LC0210-7A n n n -0A n 0 33
173.5 180 196
315 1350 46 100 314 165 250 80 110 134.5 140 160 29 9 0.28 2LC0210-8A n n n -0A n 0 40
174.5 180 200
360 2350 46 100 359 165 250 80 110 134.5 140 163 32 9 0.43 2LC0211-0A n n n -0A n 0 48
174.5 180 203
400 3800 51 110 402 180 280 90 120 223.5 200 220 30 10 0.88 2LC0211-1A n n n -0A E 0 73
470 6300 51 120 470 200 315 100 140 207.5 250 286 46 10 0.97 2LC0211-2A n n n -0A E 0 104
Variant: • A G
• B H
• C J
'D1: • Without finished bore (for variant C only) – Without order codes 1
• With finished bore/Taper clamping bush – With order codes for diameter and tolerance in the case of finished bore
(product code without -Z)
9
'D2: • Without finished bore – Without order codes 1
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9
S min. 100 mm A
140 mm B
180 mm C
© Siemens AG 2008
FLENDER Standard Couplings
Highly Flexible Couplings - ELPEX-B Series
Spare and wear parts
10/10 Siemens MD 10.1 · 2008
10
n Selection and ordering data
The elastic tires are wear parts. The service life depends on the
operating conditions.
Size Product code Weight Weight
Natural rubber Chloroprene rubber
Identification 048 kg Identification 068 FRAS kg
105 2LC0210-0WA00-0AA0 0.1 2LC0210-0WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
0.1
135 2LC0210-1WA00-0AA0 0.2 2LC0210-1WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
0.2
165 2LC0210-2WA00-0AA0 0.4 2LC0210-2WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
0.4
190 2LC0210-3WA00-0AA0 0.5 2LC0210-3WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
0.5
210 2LC0210-4WA00-0AA0 0.8 2LC0210-4WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
0.8
235 2LC0210-5WA00-0AA0 1.0 2LC0210-5WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
1.0
255 2LC0210-6WA00-0AA0 1.2 2LC0210-6WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
1.2
280 2LC0210-7WA00-0AA0 1.4 2LC0210-7WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
1.4
315 2LC0210-8WA00-0AA0 2.6 2LC0210-8WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
2.6
360 2LC0211-0WA00-0AA0 2.9 2LC0211-0WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
2.9
400 2LC0211-1WA00-0AA0 3.1 2LC0211-1WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
3.1
470 2LC0211-2WA00-0AA0 5.3 2LC0211-2WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
5.3
510 2LC0211-3WA00-0AA0 7.8 2LC0211-3WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
7.8
560 2LC0211-4WA00-0AA0 10.8 2LC0211-4WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
10.8
630 2LC0211-5WA00-0AA0 12.4 2LC0211-5WA00-0AA0-Z
K01
12.4
© Siemens AG 2008
Siemens MD 10.1 · 2008